(i)   Directors

Before the Proposed Share

Buy-Back Authority

After the Proposed Share Buy-

Back Authority Assuming 10% of

the share capital is purchased

and cancelled

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name of No. of  No. of No. of  No. of

Directors shares % shares % shares % shares %

Tan Sri Datuk Ooi Kee Liang - -  30,000,000 27.16 - -  30,000,000 30.17

Datuk Phor Li Wei - -  30,000,000 27.16 - -  30,000,000 30.17

12 Annual Report 2017

Statement To Shareholders
In Relation To The Proposed Authority For Share Buy-Back By The Company Of Up To
Ten Per Centum (10%) Of Its Total Number Of Issued Shares (“Proposed Share Buy-

Back Authority”) (cont’d)

6. DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS (CONT’D)

(ii)  Substantial Shareholders

Before the Proposed Share

Buy-Back Authority
After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Authority Assuming 10% of the share

capital is purchased and cancelled

Name of

Substantial

Shareholders

No. of

shares

Direct

%

In

No. of

shares

direct

%

No. of

shares

Direct

%

In

No. of

shares

direct

%

ICT Innotech
Sdn. Bhd.

30,000,000 27.16 - - 30,000,000 30.17 - -

Tan Sri Datuk
Ooi Kee Liang

- - 30,000,000 27.16 - - 30,000,000 30.17

Datuk Phor Li Wei - - 30,000,000 27.16 - - 30,000,000 30.17

Bumimaju Gaya
Sdn. Bhd.

19,200,000 17.38 - - 19,200,000 19.31 - -

Lakaran Asia
Sdn. Bhd.

10,521,224 9.52 19,200,000 17.38 10,521,224 10.58 19,200,000 19.31

7. INTEREST OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED WITH DIRECTORS AND

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

Save for the changes in percentage of shareholdings and/or voting of the Shareholders resulting

from the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority, none of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders

has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority and, if any, the resale

of treasury shares. In addition, in so far as the Directors are aware, none of the persons connected

to the Directors and Substantial Shareholders has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed